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Occupation 2012 

Painters, Construction, and 
460 

Maintenance 

Dental Hygienists 350 

Rehabilitation Counselors 360 

Medical Records and Health 
350 

Information Technicians 

Medical and Clinical Lab 
320 

Technicians 

Phlebotomists 230 

Source: Employment Development Department/MAAS Companies 

Student Demographics 

All Students by Ethnicity 

Race/Ethnicity 

African American 

American Indian 

Asian/Fil/Pacific Isl. 

Hispanic/Latino 

White 

Two or More Races 

Not Reported 

2012-13 (8,756) 5" 5% 

2013-14 (8,491} 5% 4% 

2014-15 (8,083} 

2015-16 (8,447) 

2016-17 (8,989) 4% 

2012-13 2013-14 

(8,756) (8,491) 

5% 5% 

2% 2% 

5% 4% 

34% 38% 

50% 47% 

4% 5% 

0% 0% 

34% 

38% 

39% 

40% 

40% 

2022 

620 

490 

490 

470 

430 

320 

2014-15 

(8,083) 

5% 

2% 

4% 

39% 

46% 

4% 

0% 

■ African American ■ American Indian ■ Asian/Fil/Pac.Isl.

White ■ Two or More Races ■ Not Reported

Source: 2017-18 Annual Program Review CC Collegewide 

Net Growth % Change 

2012-2022 2012-2022 

160 34.8% 

140 40.0% 

130 36.1% 

120 34.3% 

110 34.4% 

90 39.1% 

2015-16 2016-17 

(8,447) (8,989) 

5% 5% 

1% 1% 

4% 4% 

40% 40% 

45% 44% 

5% 4% 

0% 1% 

50% 

47% 

46% 

45% 

44% 

Hispanic/Latino 

2018 ISER 
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Fall 2023 Enrollment 

Student Demographics 

N % of Total 
Change from 

2022 

Gender 
Women 3,293 55.2% 13.8% 

Men 2,438 40.9% 10.2% 

Not Reported 232 3.9% 217.8% 
Ethnic Group 

African American 329 5.5% -11.6%

American Indian 75 1.3% -15.7%

Filipino 105 1.8% 20.7% 

Hispanic/ Latino 2,710 45.4% 10.0% 

Pacific Islander 22 0.4% -8.3%

Underrepresented subtotal 3,241 54.4% 6.8%

Asian 156 2.6% 32.2% 

White 2,285 38.3% 28.2% 

Two or More Races 262 4.4% 25.4% 

Not Reported 19 0.3% -44.1%

AaeGrouo 

17 or Younger 1,583 26.5% 29.5% 

18-19 755 12.7% 14.6% 

20-24 883 14.8% 10.1% 

25-29 579 9.7% 0.2% 

30-34 546 9.2% -9.9%

35-39 580 9.7% 30.0% 

40-49 545 9.1% -0.9%

50 and Older 490 8.2% 55.1% 

Not Reported 2 0.0% 

Parents Education 

Did Not Graduate from HS 842 14.1% 19.3% 

High School Graduate 1,277 21.4% 34.4% 

First-Generation subtotal 2,119 35.5% 28.0% 

Some College 895 15.0% 20.5% 

Associates Degree 626 10.5% 36.1% 

Bachelors or Higher 1,554 26.1% 24.5% 

Unknown Parents Educatio .. 769 12.9% -28.3%

N 
Change 

from 2022 

Unique Headcount 5,963 15.1 % 

FTES* 1,438 11.3% 
* - FTES taken from P1 320 Report. Includes all FTES, including non-funded FTES.

Student Academic Characteristics 

N % of Total 
Change from 

2022 

Student Tvoe 

Adult school and auth college 0 0.0% -100.0%

First-time student 80 1.3% -87.3%

First-time transfer student 127 2.1% -63.0%

Continuing student 3,973 66.6% 71.1%

Returning student 160 2.7% -74.9%

Special Admit (College Credit) 1,623 27.2% 31.4%

Enrollment Status* 

Attempted 15+ Units 365 8.4% 5.2% 

Attempted 12-14.9 Units 737 17.0% 4.4% 

Attempted 6-11.9 Units 1,496 34.5% -4.8%

Attempted .1-5.9 Units 1,668 38.4% 30.1%

Attempted O Units* 74 1.7% 94.7%

* - Special Admit students are excluded. The 'Attempted O Units' category includes all
students who took only non-credit courses.

Educational Goal 

Transfer to a 4 year college 2,962 49.7% 9.9% 

Associate Degree 602 10.1% 15.5% 

Vocational Degree/Certificate 361 6.1% 9.7% 

Undecided 926 15.5% 22.5% 

Other 1,112 18.6% 26.7% 

Top Majors, by Educational Goal 

Transfer to 4 Year Associates Degree Vocational Degree or 
Certificate 

Liberal Arts/Social & Bel Undeclared Clinical Medical Assistini 

General Science Liberal Arts/Social & Bel Emergency Medical Teel 

Psychology Business Welding Technology 

Business Administration Paralegal Studies Vocational Nursing 

Criminal Justice Vocational Nursing Child Dev Associate Tea, 

2022-23 Degrees Conferred 

Award Type Awards Degree GPA at 
Recipients Graduation 

Associates for Transfer 202 179 3.48 

560 Associates 354 3.37 

Credit Certificat:J 301 256 3.23 

Job Skills Certificate 38 38 3.30 

Grand Total 1,101 639 3.35 

2023-24 Fast Facts
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